As at the LPD, our Directors and Key Senior Management are as follows:

Name Designation

Directors
Liew Yoon Kit Non-Independent Non-Executive Chairman
Liew Yoon Poh Group Chief Executive Officer
Chan Yue Mun Non-Independent Non-Executive Director
Dato’ Ng Wan Peng Senior Independent Non-Executive Director
Lim Su May Independent Non-Executive Director
Goh Teck Hong Independent Non-Executive Director

Key Senior Management
Hong Chong Chet Deputy Chief Executive Officer
Thean Yain Peng Chief Financial Officer
Teh Peng Ting Chief Commercial Officer
Sum Sheau San Senior Vice President (Service Operations)
Choo Mei Peng Chief People Officer

Please refer to Section 5 of this Prospectus for further details of our Directors and Key Senior
Management.

2.7 PROMOTER AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The details of our Promoter and Substantial Shareholders, and their respective shareholdings in our
Company before and after our IPO, are as follows:

Name /
Nationality

Before our IPO / After the Acquisitions  After the Public Issue

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares (2)%

No. of
Shares (2)%

Promoter and
Substantial
Shareholder
Liew Yoon Poh /
Malaysian

95,678,700 29.4 - - 95,678,700 23.9 - -

Substantial
Shareholders
Liew Yoon Kit /
Malaysian

74,416,100 22.8 - - 74,416,100 18.6 - -

Giam Teck Eng /
Malaysian

74,416,100 22.8 - - 74,416,100 18.6 - -

Chan Yue Mun /
Malaysian

74,416,100 22.8 - - 74,416,100 18.6 - -

10

 Registration No. 202401049485 (1595329-H)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (CONT’D)

Name /
Nationality

After the Offer for Sale

Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares (2)%

No. of
Shares (2)%

Promoter and
Substantial
Shareholder
Liew Yoon Poh /
Malaysian

75,678,700 18.9 - -

Substantial
Shareholders
Liew Yoon Kit /
Malaysian

59,416,100 14.9 - -

Giam Teck Eng /
Malaysian

59,416,100 14.9 - -

Chan Yue Mun /
Malaysian

74,416,100 18.6 - -

Notes:

(1) Based on our total number of 325,802,400 Shares after the Acquisitions.

(2) Based on our enlarged total number of 400,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

Please refer to Section 5 of this Prospectus for further details of our Promoter and Substantial
Shareholders.

2.8 USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect to use the gross proceeds from the Public Issue amounting to approximately RM[●] million
in the following manner:

Details RM’000 %

Estimated time frame
for use of proceeds
from the date of our

Listing

Capital expenditure
- Setting up new head office and warehouse [●] [●] Within 36 months

[…]

Registration No. 202401049485 (1595329-H)

3. APPROVALS AND CONDITIONS

3.1 APPROVALS AND CONDITIONS

3.1.1 SC

The SC has, via its letter dated [●], approved the relief sought from complying with a requirement of the
Equity Guidelines issued by the SC as follows:

Relief sought Condition imposed

Paragraph 2(a) of Appendix 4, Part IV

Relief from having to comply with the requirement in respect of placement
of our IPO Shares to be offered under the Institutional Offering to:

(i) RHB Asset Management Sdn Bhd; and

(ii) RHB Islamic International Asset Management Berhad

[●]

The SC has, via its letter dated [●], approved our IPO and Listing under Section 214(1) of the CMSA,
subject to the following conditions:

Condition imposed Status of compliance

[●] [●]

The SC has, via the same letter dated [●], approved the resultant equity structure of our Company
pursuant to our Listing under the Bumiputera equity requirement for public listed companies. The effects
of our Listing on the equity structure of our Company are as follows:

Category of shareholders

Before our IPO / After the
Acquisitions After our IPO

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Bumiputera

-  Malaysian Public via balloting - -  (1)10,000,000 2.5

-  Bumiputera investors to be approved
by the MITI

-

-

(1)50,000,000

12.5

-  Others (2)2,062,700 0.6 2,062,700 0.5

Total Bumiputera 2,062,700 0.6 62,062,700 15.5

Non-Bumiputera 323,739,700 99.4 (3)337,937,300 84.5

Total Malaysian 325,802,400 100.0 400,000,000 100.0

Foreigner - - - -

Total 325,802,400 100.0 400,000,000 100.0

Notes:

(1) Assuming all the Shares allocated to Bumiputera investors approved by the MITI under the

Institutional Offering, and Bumiputera public investors (via balloting) under the Retail Offering
are fully subscribed.

(2) Held by Noor Izwan Fazly Bin Nor Azman, who is our existing Bumiputera shareholder upon

completion of the Acquisitions.

(3) Assuming all the Eligible Persons that are allocated with the Issue Shares are non-Bumiputera.

14

 Registration No. 202401049485 (1595329-H)

3. APPROVALS AND CONDITIONS (CONT’D)

3.1.2 Bursa Securities

Bursa Securities has, via its letter dated [●], approved the admission of LAC to the Official List, our

[…]

commission of the rate of 2.0% (exclusive of any applicable tax) of the total value of the underwritten
24,197,600 Issue Shares under the Retail Offering.

28

 Registration No. 202401049485 (1595329-H)

4. DETAILS OF OUR IPO (CONT’D)

4.5.3 Placement fee

We and the Offerors will pay the Sole Placement Agent a placement fee of 2.0% (exclusive of applicable
tax) and may pay a discretionary incentive fee of up to 0.5% (exclusive of applicable tax) of the value
of the 50,000,000 Issue Shares and 50,000,000 Offer Shares successfully placed out under the
Institutional Offering.

4.6 SALIENT TERMS OF THE UNDERWRITING AGREEMENT

[●]

29

 Registration No. 202401049485 (1595329-H)

5. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTER, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

5.1 PROMOTER AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

5.1.1 Promoter’s and Substantial Shareholders’ shareholdings

The shareholdings of our Promoter and Substantial Shareholders before and after our IPO are as follows:

Name

Before our IPO / After the Acquisitions  After the Public Issue

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (2)% No. of Shares (2)%

Promoter and Substantial
Shareholder

Liew Yoon Poh 95,678,700 29.4 - - 95,678,700 23.9 - -
Substantial Shareholders

Liew Yoon Kit  74,416,100 22.8 - - 74,416,100 18.6 - -
Giam Teck Eng  74,416,100 22.8 - - 74,416,100 18.6 - -
Chan Yue Mun  74,416,100 22.8 - - 74,416,100 18.6 - -

Name

After the Offer for Sale

Direct Indirect

No. of Shares (2)% No. of Shares (2)%

Promoter and Substantial
Shareholder

Liew Yoon Poh 75,678,700 18.9 - -
Substantial Shareholders

Liew Yoon Kit  59,416,100 14.9 - -
Giam Teck Eng  59,416,100 14.9 - -
Chan Yue Mun  74,416,100 18.6 - -

Notes:

(1) Based on our total number of 325,802,400 Shares after the Acquisitions.

(2) Based on our enlarged total number of 400,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

30

 Registration No. 202401049485 (1595329-H)

5. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTER, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY

SENIOR MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

Our Promoter and Substantial Shareholders do not have different voting rights from the other
shareholders of our Company.

Save as disclosed above, there are no other persons who directly or indirectly, jointly or severally,
exercise control over our Company. As at the LPD, there is no arrangement between our Company and
our shareholders with any third parties, the operation of which may at a subsequent date result in a
change in control of our Company.

5.1.2 Profile of Promoter and/or Substantial Shareholders

[…]

45 22 November 2024

Chan Yue Mun /
 Non-Independent Non-Executive Director

61 15 April 2025

Dato’ Ng Wan Peng /
 Senior Independent Non-Executive Director

62 15 April 2025

Lim Su May /
 Independent Non-Executive Director

52 15 April 2025

Goh Teck Hong /
 Independent Non-Executive Director

51 15 April 2025

We do not have any corporate shareholder on our Board. Please refer to Section 5.5 of this Prospectus
for details of the family relationships and associations between our Promoter, Substantial Shareholders,
Directors and Key Senior Management.

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank]

35

 Registration No. 202401049485 (1595329-H)

5. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTER, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

5.2.1 Directors’ shareholdings

The shareholdings of our Directors before and after our IPO, assuming full subscription of the IPO Shares reserved for our Directors under the Pink Form
Allocations, are as follows:

Name Nationality

After the Acquisitions After our IPO

Direct Indirect  Direct Indirect

No. of Shares  (1)% No. of Shares  (1)% No. of Shares  (2)% No. of Shares  (2)%

Liew Yoon Poh Malaysian 95,678,700 29.4 - - 75,678,700 18.9 - -
Liew Yoon Kit Malaysian 74,416,100 22.8 - - 59,416,100 14.9 - -
Chan Yue Mun Malaysian 74,416,100 22.8 - - 74,416,100 18.6 - -
Dato’ Ng Wan Peng Malaysian - - - - 69,700 <0.1 - -
Lim Su May Malaysian - - - - 69,700 <0.1 - -
Goh Teck Hong Malaysian - - - - 69,700 <0.1 - -

Notes:

(1) Based on our total number of 325,802,400 Shares after the Acquisitions.

(2) Based on our enlarged total number of 400,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank]

36

 Registration No. 202401049485 (1595329-H)

5. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTER, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY

SENIOR MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

5.2.2 Profile of our Directors

Please refer to the profiles of Liew Yoon Kit, Liew Yoon Poh and Chan Yue Mun set out in Section 5.1.2
of this Prospectus. The profiles of our other Directors are as follows:

Dato’ Ng Wan Peng
Senior Independent Non-Executive Director

Dato’ Ng Wan Peng, a Malaysian aged 62, is our Senior Independent Non-Executive Director. She was
appointed to our Board on 15 April 2025.

She obtained her Bachelor of Computer Science from Universiti Sains Malaysia in August 1988. In June